BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: October 8, 2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Amendment # 1, Master Agreement # MA-PO-1300000000000000167, Weber Water Resources, LLC & Yellow Jacket Drilling Services, LLC to provide job order construction services under Job Order Master Agreement for Well Installation, Development, and Repair Services. Funding source: Various Funds Administering Department: Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation Department

This amendment modifies the Master Agreement to extend the termination date to November 30

2014. This time extension is being pasic Terms.	processed according to the	e terms established under Article I –
Effective Date:	December 1, 2013	
Termination Date:	November 30, 2014	
Original Contract Amount:	\$390,000.00	
Previous Amendment(s):	\$0.00	Cont # : MA-PO-13*167-01
Previous Contract Amount:	\$390,000.00	Term : 11-30-2019 Cost : \$150.000
This Amount this Amendment:	\$150,000.00	Rev
Revised Contract Amount:	\$540,000.00	Timex : Renewal: 01-0014
Project Manager:	George Kuck	1 Still , and the same and the
Contract Officer:	Chris Barnhill, Ext. 4372 Procurement Departmen	
Vendor is using a Social Security N	Number: No	1. COB- 9.25.13
AMS Advantage #	MA-PO-1300000000000	10: COB - 9.25.13 100000167 Agenda - 10.8-13
Please return to Harry Lewis.		(1)

Procure Dept O9/04*13 PMO33/04

CLERK OF THE BOARD USE ONLY:

BOS MTG.

ITEM No.

PIMA COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

PROJECT:

Job Order Master Agreement for Well

Installation, Development and Repair

Services

CONTRACTOR: Weber Group, L.C. aka Weber Water

Resources, LLC

Yellow Jacket Drilling Services, LLC

CONTRACT NO.: MA-PO-130000000000000000167

AMENDMENT NO.: One (01)

FUNDING: General Fund

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

invoices,

contract.

documents

TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: N/A

CONTRACT TERM: 12/01/2012 to 11/30/2013 **TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 11/30/14**

PRIOR AMENDMENT(S):

390,000.00

AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:

\$ 150,000.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

540,000.00

CONTRACT

on all

\$

\$

and

this

This number must appear

Correspondance

pertaining

MASTER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTORS have entered into the Master Agreement referenced above; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY has a continuing need for these services; and

WHEREAS, Article I - Basic Terms of this Agreement provides for COUNTY, at its sole discretion, to extend the term or add funding without requiring the consent of the CONTRACTORS: and

WHEREAS, COUNTY wishes to increase funding to provide payment for anticipated services during the renewal period.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE the first sentence of paragraph one of ARTICLE I – BASIC TERMS as follows:

FROM: "... shall commence on December 1, 2012 and shall terminate on November 30, 2013, unless sooner

terminated..."

"... shall commence on December 1, 2012 and shall terminate on November 30, 2014, unless sooner TO:

terminated..."

This Amendment shall be effective on December 1, 2013.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this amendment on the dates written below
APPROVED:
Chair, Board of Supervisors
Date
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Board
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Députy County Attorney & Aux Nobely
TOBIN ROSEN
Name and Title (Please Print)
₹ (5 (13)
Date